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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Salamanca                 

      Males                 

         0 1.684895 0.012329 1.682095 100000 168.20953 99833.864 8176034.4 81.760344 

         1 0 0 0 99831.79 0 399327.16 8076200.6 80.898084 

         5 0 0 0 99831.79 0 499158.95 7676873.4 76.898084 

         10 0.139869 0.410411 0.699059 99831.79 69.78829 498953.22 7177714.4 71.898084 

         15 0 0 0 99762.002 0 498810.01 6678761.2 66.946944 

         20 0.359689 0.467293 1.796723 99762.002 179.2447 498332.59 6179951.2 61.946944 

         25 0.520835 0.651148 2.601812 99582.757 259.09561 497461.86 5681618.6 57.054241 

         30 0.826338 0.543633 4.123912 99323.662 409.60206 495683.67 5184156.8 52.19458 

         35 1.243072 0.5443 6.197807 98914.06 613.05021 493173.47 4688473.1 47.399461 

         40 0.626231 0.610834 3.127345 98301.01 307.42113 490906.86 4195299.6 42.678093 

         45 2.259158 0.491545 11.231283 97993.588 1100.5937 487169.93 3704392.8 37.802399 

         50 4.008249 0.517313 19.849232 96892.995 1923.2515 479823.33 3217222.8 33.203875 

         55 5.671731 0.530994 27.986424 94969.743 2657.8635 468615.95 2737399.5 28.823912 

         60 8.133247 0.445673 39.769728 92311.88 3671.2184 451384.13 2268783.6 24.577374 

         65 12.050389 0.52181 58.564592 88640.661 5191.2041 430791.4 1817399.4 20.503 

         70 19.576263 0.531685 93.591159 83449.457 7810.1314 398959.27 1386608 16.616142 

         75 28.980196 0.53441 135.74314 75639.326 10267.52 354294.35 987648.77 13.057345 

         80 52.477256 0.5271 233.42264 65371.806 15259.26 290778.53 633354.43 9.688495 

         85 99.198465 0.496256 396.84047 50112.547 19886.686 200473.73 342575.9 6.83613 

         90 171.71035 0.453382 584.32701 30225.86 17661.786 102858.02 142102.16 4.701344 

         95 253.19484 3.123521 1000 12564.074 12564.074 39244.146 39244.146 3.123521 

      
Females                 

         0 2.692422 0.103196 2.685937 100000 268.59369 99759.124 8738589.8 87.385898 

         1 0 0 0 99731.406 0 398925.63 8638830.7 86.620966 

         5 0.147407 0.488767 0.736757 99731.406 73.477788 498469.21 8239905.1 82.620966 

         10 0 0 0 99657.929 0 498289.64 7741435.9 77.68008 

         15 0.574772 0.738861 2.871706 99657.929 286.18831 497915.97 7243146.2 72.68008 

         20 0.368243 0.625527 1.839948 99371.74 182.83886 496516.36 6745230.3 67.878758 

         25 0 0 0 99188.901 0 495944.51 6248713.9 62.998116 

         30 0.281447 0.645008 1.406533 99188.901 139.51249 495696.88 5752769.4 57.998116 

         35 0.339139 0.581669 1.694491 99049.389 167.8383 494895.88 5257072.5 53.075265 

         40 0.550112 0.499551 2.74678 98881.551 271.60582 493728.13 4762176.6 48.160416 

         45 0.814053 0.496437 4.061939 98609.945 400.5476 492041.22 4268448.5 43.286187 

         50 1.601573 0.55526 7.979446 98209.397 783.65657 489304.37 3776407.3 38.452606 

         55 1.956749 0.492552 9.735413 97425.741 948.47983 484722.18 3287102.9 33.739573 

         60 3.48437 0.575209 17.293866 96477.261 1668.4648 478842.56 2802380.7 29.04706 

         65 4.402883 0.595059 21.8199 94808.796 2068.7185 469855.43 2323538.2 24.507622 

         70 7.535433 0.515304 37.001447 92740.077 3431.517 455384.17 1853682.7 19.987936 

         75 14.032785 0.550291 68.01774 89308.56 6074.5665 432883.88 1398298.6 15.656938 

         80 31.788102 0.538331 148.07507 83233.994 12324.88 387719.9 965414.69 11.598803 

         85 67.226493 0.528276 290.12907 70909.114 20572.795 306022.14 577694.79 8.146975 

         90 137.98314 0.488656 509.99679 50336.319 25671.361 186047.09 271672.65 5.39715 

         95 253.11803 3.471547 1000 24664.958 24664.958 85625.563 85625.563 3.471547 

 


